
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025' 

Institute Name: Arts & Commerce College, Nagthane [IR-C-C-11212] 

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 

(All programs 

Academic Year 

of all years) 

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your lnstitution) 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

Placement & Higher Studies 

Academic Year 

2019-20 

2020-21 

2021-22 

No. of Male 
Students 

237 

Library 

360 

480 

360 

360 

No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

UG [3 Years Program(s)): Placement & higher studies for previous 3 yoars 

. of Female 
Students 

No. 

Academic Year 

New Eguipment for Laboratories 

2023-24 

332 

328 

268 

480 

No. of first year 
students admítted in 

the year 

230 

Total Students 

569 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

569 

Within State 
(including male 

female) 

2021-22 

2022-23 

National Institutional Ranking Framework 

2022-23 

2023-24 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expendituro for previous 3 years 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE 

Academlc Year 

2023-24 

Outside State 
(Including o male 

& female) 

Ministry of Education 
Government of India 

Utilised Amount 

360 

713000 (Seven Lakh Thirteen Thousand) 

2021-22 

Outside 

Country 
(Including male 

& female) 

202 

127 

93 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

392 

2020-21 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+ÕBC 
Including male 

&femnale) 

175 

No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time 

2022-23 

Utilised Amount 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

300 

24 

46 

11 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

31591 (Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One) 34071 (Thirty Four Thousand Seventy One Only) 

796000 (Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand) 
159299 (One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninty 

Nine Only) 

2019-20 

No. of students 
placed 

188265 (One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty 
Five Only ) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 
tuition fee 

reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

265000(Two Lakh 
Sixty Five Thousand 
only) 

156000(One lakh fifty 
six thousand) 

175000(One lakh Nine 
Two Thousand) 

2021-22 

2018-19 

39 

40 

Utilised Amount 

No, of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

45 

No, of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

267 

123000 (One Lakh Tweny Three Thousand only) 

o (Zero) 

201407 (Two Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred Seven only) 



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(exciuding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the buildina, depreciation cost, etc) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? 

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

Accreditation 

NAAC Accreditation 

Academic Year 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? 

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? 

Faculty Details 

1 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Srno Name 

JADHAV 
AJITKUMAR 
DADASO 

GAVALI 
RAGHUNATH 
CHANDAR 

ATAR SAUKAT 
KADAR 

KAMBLE RAJARAM 
MARUTI 

LOKHANDE 
SANDEEP 
KONDIBA 

GURAV DIPAK 
UDDHAV 

UTHALE 
JAYAMALA ARJUN 

PATIL SURESH 
SHRIRANG 

43 

41 

43 

50 

3E 

37 

44 

45 

Age 

Utilised Amount 

23999659 (Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand 
six Hundred Fifty Nine) 

783000 (Seven Lakh Eighty Three Thousand) 

7534 (Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four) 

Designation 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

2023-24 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Ph.D 

NET 

NET 

NET 

M. Phil 

SET 

Qualification 

NET 

Ph.D 

33628779 (Three Crore Thirty Six Lakh Twenty Eight 
Thousand aeven Hundred Seventy Nine Only 

92848 (Ninty Two Thousand Eight Fourty Eight Only ) 

2840 (Two Thousand Eight HundredFourty Only) 

No 

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings 

Not available 

YES 

193 

Experience (ln 
Months) 

168 

170 

2022-23 

190 

Utilised Amount 

132 

125 

100 

104 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

| 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

31642952 (Three Crore Sixteen Lakh Forty Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifty Two only) 

87909 (Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Nine only) 

Joining Date 

14302 (Forteen thousand three hundred two only) 

01-08-2008 

28-07-2010 

01-03-2011 

31-08-2019 

11-06-2014 

2021-22 

18-03-2014 

Utilised Amount 

20-06-2017 

11-07-2019 

Leaving Date Association type 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

CHOBE NAGNATH 39 
MAHADEV 

GABHALE GANESH 
DUNDA 

BICHITKAR 
BHALACHANDRA 
NAGNNATH 

SHILE EWANT 
RNDHIR 

HINDURAO 

JAIBHAYE ABHAY 
DAULATRAO 

Kadam Pratiksha 
Rajendra 

GADEKAR ASHOK 

MITASHAR 

Suryawanshi 
Kuldeep Appasaheb 

SHAILA NAGNATH 
CHOBE 

Nilakhe Santosh 
Bapurao 

Bagal Sanjay Nana 

Dodmani Laxman 
Bhimsen 

Deshmukh 
Abhilasha 

Dr Ghatge Satish 
Ramchandra 

Hemade Neelima 
Namdeo 

Gangawane Rahul 
Kisan 

Salawadagi Shital 
Sangram 

Girigosalvi Amit 

Achal Vinayak 
Taware 

SUNITA SHARAD 
JADHAV 

Amit Arun Kadam 

Kolpe Kishori Baguji 

Sapkal RaghunathD 

40 

33 

39 

47 

25 

32 

41 

36 

34 

46 

49 

29 

60 

41 

33 

36 

35 

23 

28 

32 

32 

34 

Assistant Professor Male 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

NET 

NET 

SET 

NET 

NET 

M.Sc. 

NET 

NET 

M. Phil 

M.A 

M.A 

M.A 

M. Phil 

M.Sc(Phy) 

Ph.D 

M.LISC 

M.A.(History) 

M.A 

SET 

M.Sc. 

M.Sc. 

SET 

SET 

SET 

120 

168 

96 

108 

228 

48 

84 

132 

111 

60 

132 

132 

264 

22 

420 

132 

85 

60 

12 

24 

60 

2 

60 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

31-08-2019 

11-07-2014 

01-08-2017 

26-06-2018 

03-09-2006 

02-08-2021 

01-09-2021 

01-09-2021 

| 
18-08-2022 

07-07-2023 

21-12-2021 

10-08-2022 

10-08-2022 

01-10-2022 

13-09-2023 

07-09-2022 

10-08-2022 

23-08-2022 

10-08-2022 

01-10-2022 

01-10-2022 

10-08-2022 

10-08-2024 

10-08-2022 

31-05-2024 

Incharge Princlpal 

Regular 

Regular 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Regular 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Regular 

Regular 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc/ Contractual 

Regular 

Regular 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc/ Contractual 

Adhoc/ Contractual 

Adhoc/ Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Arts, Commerse end Science College. 
Nagthane, Tal-Dist-Satara 
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