National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'

Institute Name: Arts & Commerce College, Nagthane [IR-C-C-11212]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	480	480	360	-	-	•

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

Total Actual Stut	Jenit Strength (Fr	ogram(s) Onerec	a by rour matitud	1011)								
(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years	237	332	569	569	0	0	392	175	300	0	0	267

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 year

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2019-20	360	328	2021-22	202	24	265000(Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only)	39
2020-21	360	268	2022-23	127	46	156000(One lakh fifty six thousand)	40
2021-22	360	230	2023-24	93	11	175000(One lakh Nine Two Thousand)	45

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2023-24 2022-23		2021-22	
ASSESSING 1881	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities	and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	31591 (Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One)	34071 (Thirty Four Thousand Seventy One Only)	123000 (One Lakh Twenry Three Thousand only)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	796000 (Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand)	159299 (One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninty Nine Only)	0 (Zero)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	713000 (Seven Lakh Thirteen Thousand)	188265 (One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five Only)	201407 (Two Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred Seven only)	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

	Academic Year		20)23-24		2022-	23		2021-22		
			Utilise	ed Amount		Utilised A	mount		Utilised Amoun	t	
				Annu	ual Operation	nal Expenditure					
alaries (Teaching a	ind Non Teaching staff)	:	23999659 (Two Crore Thirty six Hundred Fifty Nine)	Nine Lakh Ninety Nine T	Thousand	33628779 (Three Crore Thirty Siz Thousand Seven Hundred Seven	31642952 (Thre Nine Hundred F	31642952 (Three Crore Sixteen Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Two only)			
ther running expend	demic Infrastructure or considitures(excluding maintenanent of the building, depreciat	nce of hostels	783000 (Seven Lakh Eighty Three Thousand)			92848 (Ninty Two Thousand Eigh	87909 (Eighty S	87909 (Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Nine only)			
eminars/Conferenc	es/Workshops		7534 (Seven Thousand Five	Hundred Thirty Four)		2840 (Two Thousand Eight Hund	redFourty Only)	14302 (Forteen	thousand three hundred	i two only)	
CS Facilities: Fa	acilities of physically ch	hallenged stude	nts								
	n buildings have Lifts/Ramps					Yes, less than 40% of the buildin	gs				
. Do your institution andicapped studer	n have provision for walking ats?	aids, including whe	elchairs and transportation for	rom one building to anot	ther for	No					
B. Do your institution	n buildings have specially de	esigned toilets for h	andicapped students?			Not available					
. Does your institu	te have a valid NAAC Accre	ditation?				YES					
·	te have a valid NAAC Accre				Qualifi		Currently working	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association typ	
i	te have a valid NAAC Accre	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualifi		Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association typ	
aculty Details			Designation Associate Professor	Gender	Qualifi Ph.D	cation Experience (In	Currently working with institution? Yes	Joining Date 01-08-2008	Leaving Date	Association typ	
Srno	Name JADHAV AJITKUMAR	Age				cation Experience (In Months)	with institution?	A Charles	Leaving Date		
Srno	Name JADHAV AJITKUMAR DADASO GAVALI RAGHUNATH	Age	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	Experience (In Months)	Yes	01-08-2008	Leaving Date	Regular Regular	
Srno 1 2	Name JADHAV AJITKUMAR DADASO GAVALI RAGHUNATH CHANDAR ATAR SAUKAT	Age 43	Associate Professor Assistant Professor	Male Male	Ph.D NET	cation Experience (In Months) 193 168	with institution? Yes Yes	01-08-2008	Leaving Date	Regular Regular Regular	
aculty Details	Name JADHAV AJITKUMAR DADASO GAVALI RAGHUNATH CHANDAR ATAR SAUKAT KADAR KAMBLE RAJARAM	Age 43 41 43	Associate Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor	Male Male	Ph.D NET	Leation Experience (In Months) 193 168 170	with institution? Yes Yes Yes	01-08-2008 28-07-2010 01-03-2011 31-08-2019 11-06-2014	-	Regular Regular Regular	
Srno 1 2	Name JADHAV AJITKUMAR DADASO GAVALI RAGHUNATH CHANDAR ATAR SAUKAT KADAR KAMBLE RAJARAM MARUTI LOKHANDE SANDEEP	Age 43 41 50	Associate Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor	Male Male Male	Ph.D NET NET	193 168 170 190	with institution? Yes Yes Yes Yes	01-08-2008 28-07-2010 01-03-2011 31-08-2019 11-06-2014 18-03-2014	-	Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular	
Srno	Name JADHAV AJITKUMAR DADASO GAVALI RAGHUNATH CHANDAR ATAR SAUKAT KADBR KAMBLE RAJARAM MARUTI LOKHANDE SANDEEP KONDIBA GURAY DIPAK	Age 43 41 43 50 38	Associate Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor	Male Male Male Male Male	Ph.D NET NET NET M. Phil	193 168 170 190 132	with institution? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	01-08-2008 28-07-2010 01-03-2011 31-08-2019 11-06-2014	-	Regular Regular Regular Regular	

	CHOBE NAGNATH	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	120	Yes	31-08-2019	_	Regular
	MAHADEV	39	Assistant Floressor	Wate	NET	120	163	31-00-2019		, togoto.
0	GABHALE GANESH DUNDA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	168	Yes	11-07-2014	-	Regular
11	BICHITKAR BHALACHANDRA NAGNNATH	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	96	Yes	01-08-2017	_	Adhoc / Contractual
12	SHILEWANT RNDHIR HINDURAO	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	108	Yes	26-06-2018	-	Adhoc / Contractual
3	JAIBHAYE ABHAY DAULATRAO	47	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	228	Yes	03-09-2006	-	Regular
4	Kadam Pratiksha Rajendra	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	02-08-2021	-	Adhoc / Contractual
15	GADEKAR ASHOK	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	84	Yes	01-09-2021	-	Adhoc / Contractual
16	KALBHUSHAB SMITA K	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	132	Yes	01-09-2021	-	Adhoc / Contractual
17	Suryawanshi Kuldeep Appasaheb	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	111	Yes	18-08-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
18	SHAILA NAGNATH CHOBE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	60	Yes	07-07-2023	-	Regular
19	Nilakhe Santosh Bapurao	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	132	Yes	21-12-2021	-	Regular
20	Bagal Sanjay Nana	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	132	Yes	10-08-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
21	Dodmani Laxman Bhimsen	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	264	Yes	10-08-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
22	Deshmukh Abhilasha	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	22	Yes	01-10-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
23	Dr Ghatge Satish Ramchandra	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	13-09-2023	_	Regular
24	Hemade Neelima Namdeo	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.LISc	132	Yes	07-09-2022	-	Regular
25	Gangawane Rahul Kisan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	48	Yes	10-08-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
26	Salawadagi Shital Sangram	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	85	Yes	23-08-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
 27	Girigosalvi Amit	35	Lecturer	Male	SET	60	Yes	10-08-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
28	Achal Vinayak Taware	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	01-10-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
29	SUNITA SHARAD JADHAV	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	01-10-2022	-	Adhoc / Contractual
30	Amit Arun Kadam	32	Lecturer	Male	SET	60	No	10-08-2022	31-05-2024	Adhoc / Contractual
31	Kolpe Kishori Baguji	32	Lecturer	Female	SET	12	Yes	10-08-2024	()	Adhoc / Contractual
32	Sapkal Raghunath D	34	Lecturer	Male	SET	60	Yes	10-08-2022	arge Principa	Adhoc / Contractual